A.P.N. No.: 1219-10-002-069
R.P.T.T. \$5,070.00
File No.: 1731126 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Stefan Fraas, Trustee of The Stefan Fraas Trust dated Febuary 24, 2016
1327 Brooke Way
Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$5070.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$5,110.00 Pgs=3 09/07/2022 10:25 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Dreyer Foothill Ranch LLC**, a **Nevada limited liability company** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Stefan Fraas**, **Trustee of The Stefan Fraas Trust dated Febuary 24, 2016**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Reserving unto Grantor any and all water rights

Dated: September 6, 2027

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Dreyer Foothill Ranch LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company
ait A
Kul Druger Manager
Kurt Dreyer, Manager
Execa Dreyer
Erica Dreyer, Manager
1 1/21/6 /6
State of NWAGC) ss
County of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the barrange day of September, 2022
By: Kurt Dreyer and Erica Dreyer as Managers of Dreyer Foothill Ranch LLC, a Nevada limited liability company
Signature:
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4. 26-20 25
My Commission Expires: 4.26-2025
SHERRY ACKERMANN
Notary Public - State of Nevada
No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land located within the Southeast 1/4 of Section 10, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the USGLO Brass Cap located at the South 1/4 corner of Section 10, Township 12 North, Range 19 East M.D.M.; thence North 89°06'56" East, 1,799.07 feet to a point on the North line of Centerville Lane, said point also being the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence along said North line of Centerville Lane, North 89°50'00" West, 778.08 feet to a point on the East line of Foothill Road; thence along said East line of Foothill Road, North 18°43'00" West, 1,436.13 feet; thence leaving said East line of Foothill Road, North 71°03'37" East, 687.57 feet; thence South 20°21'53" East, 1,691.32 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 22, 2017, as Document No. 2017-900423 of Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Numb 	er(s)			Α
a) <u>1219-10-002-069</u>				/\
b)				()
۵)				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property:				\ \
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.⊟ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTIC	NAL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	F	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	rding:	\ \
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	\$ 1,300,000.00	·	
	losure Only (value of propert)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 1,300,000.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 5,070.00	· /	
		/	/ /	
4. If Exemption Claimed))	
	iption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	J /	
 b. Explain Reason fo 	r Exemption:		//_	
		\ 	/	
	ntage being transferred: 10			00.075.000
	and acknowledges, under p			
	information provided is con locumentation if called upor			
	gree that disallowance of ar			
	sult in a penalty of 10% of the			
	r and Seller shall be jointly			
		/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
Signature 5077		Capacity	Grantor 1	SCIM)
		_ / /		
Signature	\	Capacity	Grantee	
Olgriature	\	Capacity	Grance	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRAN	ITEE) INFORI	<u>MATION</u>
(REQUIRED)			QUIRED)	
Print Name: Dreyer Footh		Print Name: S		
limited liabilit	y company	. Si	tefan Fraas Tr	ust dated Febuary
Address: P.O. Box 1075			1, 2016	
City: Gardnerville	TI. 00/00	Address: 132		<u> </u>
State: NV	Zip: 89460	City: Gardner		20110
		State: NV	Zi	p: <u>89410</u>
COMPANY/PERCON PE	MECTINO DECORDING (lan an bassasiA	
	QUESTING RECORDING (1		<u>ler or buyer)</u> 31126 SA	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	le Company	ESCIOW# 1/.) 120 SA	
City: Gardnerville	o, outle 108	State: NV	7:	ip: 89410
Oity. Galullei ville	1	Glate. NV		p09410